1906, which are in excess of the amounts required, to funds of the same year which 
are deficient in the amounts required, was received, and, on motion, it was 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-
quested to transfer the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the 
appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year 1906, entitled and as 
follows: 
Support of Ambulance Service ......................................... 	$5,000 00 
Hospital Fund, exclusive payment to private hospitals ...................